## **CHINCHIN**

## Mother's Day Giveaway - Terms and Conditions

The following forms the terms and conditions for the Mother's Day Giveaway.

Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions. The competition will commence at 09.00am (AEST) on Tuesday the 1st of April 2025 and end at 5.00pm (AEST) on Saturday the 10th of May 2025.

## **Prize Details:**

Prize: a private 'Cooking with Cooper' cooking class for up to six people, hosted by Executive Chef Benjamin Cooper, held at the winner's choice of Chin Chin Melbourne, Chin Chin Sydney or Club Chin Chin Geelong.

Date of experience: dinner must be held on a mutually agreeable date, with blackout dates applying over key holiday periods. Please contact <a href="mailto:promotions@lucas.online">promotions@lucas.online</a> to confirm and arrange the dinner.

Location: the winner's choice of Chin Chin Melbourne, Chin Chin Sydney or Club Chin Chin Geelong.

## Inclusions:

- Private 'Cooking With Cooper' cooking class for up to six people, hosted by Chin Chin Executive Chef Benjamin Cooper.
- Entry to this competition is via the online purchase of any Chin Chin cookbook during the
  competition period, either from the Chin Chin online store
  (<a href="https://www.shop.chinchinrestaurant.com.au">https://www.shop.chinchinrestaurant.com.au</a>) or pre-purchased via Seven Rooms as an
  upgrade to a Mother's Day reservation at Chin Chin Melbourne or Sydney. In-venue and
  third-party purchases are excluded.
- 2. The competition period is defined as 09.00am (AEST) on Tuesday the 1st of April 2025 to 5.00pm (AEST) on Saturday the 10th of May 2025.
- 3. The winner will be drawn at 10:30am (AEST) on Monday the 12th of May 2025 at Lucas Restaurants Head Office.
- 4. The winner will be selected after the competition period has concluded with Lucas Restaurants drawing the prize using an online randomiser. The winner will then be notified in writing within seven days of the draw and provided details of how to claim their prize.
- 5. All other ancillary costs incurred by the winner, including but not limited to insurance, taxes, transfers and any and all other expenses are the responsibility of the winner.
- 6. The winner and the Promoter will make all reasonable efforts to agree upon a mutually suitable date for the 'Cooking with Cooper' experience. However, if a date cannot be confirmed within twelve months from the initial notification of the prize, the prize will be forfeited, and no alternative compensation will be provided.
- 7. Once a date has been agreed upon, the winner may request to reschedule the experience only once, with at least 30 days' notice, subject to the Promoter's availability. If the Promoter needs to reschedule, they will notify the winner as soon as possible to arrange an alternative date.

- 8. The Promoter is not responsible for any failure to fulfil the prize due to unforeseen circumstances, including but not limited to natural disasters, acts of God, or other events beyond the Promoter's control.
- 9. The prize can only be claimed once.
- 10. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any consequential damages.
- 11. Claimants must be over 18 (eighteen) years of age to be eligible to redeem the prize.
- 12. Prizes are not transferable to another person. The chosen winner must be the collector of the prize. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity or age) and to disqualify any entrant who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions or who tampers with the entry process. Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Promoter's discretion. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 13. If there is a dispute as to the identity of an entrant, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to determine the identity of the entrant.